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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: Case No.: 09-10589 (MFW)
Qimonda Richmond LLC, et al. Chapter 11
Debtors.
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Jeffrey L. Pirrung, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that I am a
Managing Director at American Legal Claim Services, LLC, claims and noticing agent for the
Debtor in the above-captioned case.

On September 11, 2013, under my direction and supervision, the following document was
served via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit A:

« Certification of Counsel Regarding Scheduling of Omnibus Hearing Dates [Docket No.
3032]

Dated: September 12, 2013 Z\
J

effrey L. Pirrung
State of Florida, County of Duval

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 12th day of September, 2013, by Jeffrey L. Pirrung,
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature; Notary Public State of Florida
Z P [ : . Elizabeth Platt
E 3 My Commission FF 049583
Expires 06/04/2016
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Exhibit A
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10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18

19
20

21
22
23
24

25
26
27

Creditor Name

ABN AMRO NA

AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS INC
APPLIED MATERIALS INC

ASHBY AND GEDDES

BAKER AND MCKENZIE LLP

BANK OF UTAH

Bank of Utah c/o Moore & Van Allen PLLC

BINDER AND MALTER LLP
BINDER AND MALTER LLP

BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN LLP

BONNIE LEE WRIGHT

BROWN MCCARROLL LLP

BROWN MCCARROLL LLP

BUCHALTER NEMER A PROFESSIONAL
CORP

BUCHANAN INGERSOLL AND ROONEY PC
BUCHANAN INGERSOLL AND ROONEY PC
BURNS AND LEVINSON LLP
CADWALADER WICKERSHAM AND TAFT
LLP

Cooley LLP

Cousins Chipman and Brown LLP

DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF UNEMPLOYMENT INS
EMC CORPORATION

EXEL INC

FERRY JOSEPH AND PEARCE PA
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORP
HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY

Case 09-10589-MFW Doc 3034 Filed 09/13/13 Page 3 of 6

Notice Name

DAVID J DEEGAN AND LINDA D'AMICO
LYNNE A RICHARDSON

LAURA LEE AND BRAD NOVAK

W BOWDEN A WINFREE AND P FABEN
ALI M.M. MOJDEHI, ESQ

CORPORATE TR SERVICES

DAVID L EADES AND TREY RAYBURN

WENDY W SMITH

MICHAEL MALTER AND JULIE ROME
BANKS

MILISSA MURRAY

LYNN HAMILTON BUTLER
DANIEL GUERRA

Magdeline D Coleman, Esq.
Magdeline D Coleman, Esq.
WILLIAM V SOPP

INGRID BAGBY

Ali Mojdehi, Esq.
Joseph B Cicero, William E Chipman Jr, and
Mark D Olivere

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

BOB SMILEY AND PAM BJORKMAN
LESLIE DEMARCO COMPLIANCE
MANAGER

THEODORE J TACCONELLI
Nicholas DeCorso

Ken Higman

In re: Qimonda Richmond LLC, et al.

Case No.: 09-10589 (MFW)

Exhibit A
Served Via First Class Mall

Address 1 Address 2

101 PARK AVENUE
7201 HAMILTON BLVD
3050 BOWERS AVENUE
500 DELAWARE AVENUE 8TH FLOOR PO BOX 1150
2 EMBARCADERO CTR FL 11

200 E SOUTH TEMPLE SUITE 210

100 NORTH TRYON STREET SUTIE

4700

2775 PARK AVENUE

2775 PARK AVENUE

2020 K STREET NW

10317 BOTETOURT RD

111 CONGRESS AVENUE SUITE 1400
111 CONGRESS AVENUE SUITE 1400
55 2nd St, Ste 1700

1105 N Market St. Suite 500
1105 NORTH MARKET STREET
125 SUMMER STREET

ONE WORLD FINANCIAL CENTER

Suite 500

4401 Eastgate Mall

1007 North Orange Street Suite 1110
401 FEDERAL STREET SUITE 4

4425 N MARKET STREET

176 SOUTH STREET M/S 1 B45

570 POLARIS PARKWAY

824 MARKET STREET SUITE 904
12750 High Bluff DR STE 200
12610 Park Plaza Dr

PO BOX 1351

Suite 100

Page 1

MAILSTOP 2062

City

NEW YORK
ALLENTOWN
SANTA CLARA
WILIMINGTON
SAN FRANCISCO
SALT LAKE CITY
CHARLOTTE

SANTA CLARA
SANTA CLARA

WASHINGTON
EAGLE ROCK
AUSTIN
AUSTIN

San Francisco

Wilmington
Wilmington
BOSTON
NEW YORK

San Diego
Wilmington

DOVER
WILMINGTON
HOPKINTON
WESTERVILLE

WILMINGTON
San Diego

Cerritos

State Zip Code

NY
PA
CA
DE
CA
ut
NC

CA
CA

DC
VA
>
>
CA

DE
DE
MA
NY

CA
DE

DE
DE
MA
OH

DE
CA
CA

10178
18195
95051
19899
94111-3802
84111
28202

95050
95050

20006
24085-3559
78701
78701
94105-3493

19801-1253
19801-1253
02110
10281

92121-1909
19801

19901
19802
01748
43082

19801
92130
90703-9362

Country



28
29
30
31
32
33

34

35
36

37
38

39
40
41
42
43

44
45
46

47
48
49
50

51

52
53

Creditor Name

HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY
HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY
HIRSCHLER FLEISCHER PC
HUNTON AND WILLIAMS LLP
HUNTON AND WILLIAMS LLP
INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NA CORP

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

J SCOTT DOUGLAS
JASON A STARKS

JSR MICRO INC
KINGSTON TECHNOLOGIES

KIRKLAND AND ELLIS LLP

KLEHR HARRISON HARVEY BRANZBURG
LAM RESEARCH CORPORATION

LANDIS RATH AND COBB LLP
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR AND
SAMPSON

MACQUARIE ELECTRONICS USA INC
Magnozzi & Kye, LLP

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

MONTGOMERY MCCRACKEN WALKER
MORRIS JAMES LLP

MORRISON AND FOERSTER LLP
OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES
TRUSTEE

ORANGE COUNTY INTL LAW OFFICES

OVERLAND LEASING GROUP LLC
OVERLAND SPRING LEASING GROUP,
LLC
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Notice Name

RAMONA NEAL

MS ANNE MARIE KENNELLY

MICHAEL FALZONE AND SHEILA CRUZ
B MOORHEAD JR AND D MURPHY
CRAIG V RASILE

GREG BIBBES

CENTRALIZED INSOLVENCY OPERATION

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

MARK DENNEN

C LEONG BUSINESS LEGAL AND ASST
SEC

D SELIGMAN J GETTLEMAN AND W TSU
JOANNE B WILLS

GENERAL COUNSEL

RICHARD S COBB AND CYNTHIA E MOH
JOHN P DILLMAN

AMISH R DOSHI

S MOREAU SPECIAL ASST ATTY
GENERAL

LAURIE A KREPTO

S MILLER B FALLON AND E JOHNSON
BRETT H MILLER AND TODD M GOREN
RICHARD L SCHEPACARTER

MR YASUHIRO FUJITA

S PARISI DIR OF MKTG AND CREDIT

In re: Qimonda Richmond LLC, et al.

Case No.: 09-10589 (MFW)

Exhibit A

Served Via First Class Mail

Address 1

11311 CHINDEN BLVD

3000 HANOVER ST M/S 1050

PO BOX 500

200 PARK AVENUE

1111 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 2500
640 N MCCARTHY BLVD M/S 260

600 ARCH ST

909 FANNIN SUITE 1800
PO BOX 12548

1280 N MATHILDA AVE
17600 NEWHOPE STREET

300 NORTH LASALLE

919 MARKET STREET SUITE 1000
4650 CUSHING PARKWAY

919 MARKET STREET SUITE 1800
1300 MAIN

11440 W BERNARDO CT STE 100
23 Green Street Suite 302
PO BOX 475

1105 N MARKET STREET SUITE 1500
500 DELAWARE AVENUE SUITE 1500
1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
844 KING ST STE 2207 LOCKBOX NO
35

20250 SW ACACIA STREET SUITE
160

85 RAILROAD PLACE

ATTN: REBECCA PEDERSEN

Page 2

Address 2

MS 314
HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY

VICE PRESIDENT AND GENERAL
COUNSEL
Room 5200

BANKRUPTCY & COLLECTIONS
DIVISION

STE 300

BANKRUPTCY UNIT

PO BOX 2306

J CALEB BOGGS FEDERAL BUILDING

85 RAILROAD PLACE

City
BOISE
PALO ALTO
RICHMOND
NEW YORK
MIAMI
MILPITAS

PHILADELPHIA

HOUSTON
AUSTIN

SUNNYVALE
FOUNTAIN VALLEY

CHICAGO
WILIMINGTON
FREMONT
WILMINGTON
HOUSTON

SAN DIEGO
Huntington
JEFFERSON CITY

WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
NEW YORK

WILMINGTON

NEWPORT BEACH

SARATOGA SPRINGS
SARATOGA SPRINGS

State Zip Code
D 83714-0021
CA 94304

VA 23218-0500

NY 10166
FL 33131
CA 95035
PA 19106
TX 77010

> 78711-2548

CA 94089
CA 92708-4220

IL 60654
DE 19801
CA 94538
DE 19801
> 77002

CA 92127-1642

NY 11743
MO 65105-0475
DE 19801

DE 19899-2306

NY 10104
DE 19801
CA 92660
NY 12866
NY 12866

Country



54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61

62
63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76
7

Creditor Name

PEPPER HAMILTON LLP

PHILLIPS GOLDMAN AND SPENCE PA
POST AND SCHELL PC

QUARLES AND BRADY LLP

RBS ASSET FINANCE INC

REED SMITH LLP

RICHARDS LAYTON AND FINGER PA

ROSENBERG MARTIN GREENBERG LLP

SAUL EWING LLP
SECRETARY OF THE TREASURY

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
COMMISSION

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
COMMISSION

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
COMMISSION

SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER AND
HAMPTON

SILTRONIC CORPORATION

Simon, Ray & Winikka LLP
SIMPSON THACHER AND BARTLETT LLP

STATE OF DELAWARE

STEVENS AND LEE PC
STEVENS AND LEE PC
SUFFOLK SALES AND SERVICE CORP

SUNCO USA SALES CORPORATION
TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
THE HAGAN LAW FIRM
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Notice Name

HENRY J JAFFE

JOHN C PHILLIPS JR

BRIAN W BISIGNANI

R HARRIS AND C GUASTELLO
PETER COATES RBS VP

KURT F GWYNNE

MICHAEL MERCHANT AND MARIS
FINNEGAN

LOUIS J EBERT

MARK MINUTI
STATE TREASURER CHIP FLOWERS

THE MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER

NATHAN FUEHS

C SHULMAN AND M CADEMARTORI

FRANK REINHARDT

D WINIKKA, C SIMONR & R JUDD

M MASSEL M THOMPSON AND T
SANDERS

RANDY R WELLER MS#25 & ZILLAH
FRAMPTON

M SAWCZUK AND M CASHMAN
BETH STERN FLEMING

MR KENNETH J MORAN

MARK T DOBBINS
L MCCLOUD ASST ATTY GENERAL
JENNIFER J HAGAN

In re: Qimonda Richmond LLC, et al.

Case No.: 09-10589 (MFW)

Exhibit A

Served Via First Class Mail

Address 1 Address 2

1313 MARKET STREET
1200 NORTH BROOM STREET
17 NORTH 2ND STREET 12TH FLOOR

HERCULES PLAZA SUITE 5100

TWO NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE
53 STATE STREET

1201 MARKET STREET SUITE 1500
920 NORTH KING STREET

ONE RENAISSANCE SQUARE

ONE RODNEY SQUARE

25 SOUTH CHARLES STREET SUITE

2115

222 DELAWARE AVENUE SUITE 1200 PO BOX 1266
820 SILVER LAKE BOULEVARD

SUITE 100

100 F STREET NE

701 MARKET STREET

233 BROADWAY

30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA 24TH
FLOOR

7200 NW FRONT AVENUE

2525 MCKINNON ST STE 540
425 LEXINGTON AVENUE
820 FRENCH STREET DIVISION OF REVENUE 8TH FLOOR
1105 N Market ST STE 700

1818 Market ST 29th FL

1881 GOVERNORS POINTE DRIVE
NO 7

19801 N TATUM BLVD

PO BOX 20207

350 CAMBRIDGE AVENUE SUITE 150

CO TN ATTY GEN BANKRUPTCY DIV

Page 3

City
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
HARRISBURG
PHOENIX
BOSTON
WILMINTON
WILMINGTON

BALTIMORE

WILMINGTON
DOVER

WASHINGTON
PHILADELPHIA
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
PORTLAND
DALLAS

NEW YORK
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
PHILADELPHIA
SUFFOLK
PHOENIX

NASHVILLE
PALO ALTO

State Zip Code

DE
DE
PA
AZ

MA
DE
DE

MD

DE
DE

DC

PA

NY

NY

OR

>

NY

DE

DE

PA

VA

AZ

TN
CA

19899-1709
19806
17101-1601
85004-2391
02109
19801
19801

21201

19899
19904

20549

19106-1532

10279

10112

97210

75201

10017-3954

19801-0820

19801

19103

23436-1143

85050

37202-0207
94306

Country



78

79
80
81
82

83

84

85

86

87

Creditor Name

THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY'S
OFFICE

TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED
TRAVELERS

US ATTORNEY GENERAL

US ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

WELLS FARGO BANK NORTHWEST NA

WEST COAST QUARTZ CORPORATION
WINSTON AND STRAWN LLP

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT AND
TAYLOR

ZEMANIAN LAW GROUP
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Notice Name

RICHARD B RUSSELL FEDERAL BUILDING

ZOLTAN A PAPP
ATTENTION: MIKE LYNCH
MICHAEL B MUKASEY
ELLEN W SLIGHTS

CORPORATE TR SERVICES

MICHAEL NICHOLS

CAREY D SCHREIBER

EDMON L MORTON AND RYAN M
BARTLEY

PETE ZEMANIAN

In re: Qimonda Richmond LLC, et al.

Case No.: 09-10589 (MFW)

Exhibit A

Served Via First Class Mail

Address 1

75 SPRING STREET SW

AUSUKA BIZ TOWER

1 TOWER SQUARE 5MN

950 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW
1007 NORTH ORANGE STREET
SUITE 700

299 SOUTH MAIN STREET 12TH
FLOOR

1000 CORPORATE WAY

200 PARK AVENUE

1000 WEST STREET 17TH FLOOR

150 BOUSH STREET

Page 4

Address 2

SUITE 600

3 1 AUSUKA SCHUME
ACCOUNT RESOLUTION

US DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

PO BOX 2046

MAC U1228-120

THE BRANDYWINE BLDG

600 TOWN POINT CENTER

City

ATLANTA
MINATO-KU TOKYO
HARTFORD

WASHINGTON
WILMINGTON

SALT LAKE CITY
FREMONT
NEW YORK

WILMINGTON

NORFOLK

State Zip Code

GA 30303-3309

107-6325
CT 06183-4044
DC 20530-0001
DE 19899-2046

ut 84111
CA 94539
NY 10166
DE 19801
VA 23510

Country

Japan



